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Survey on Foreign Backcountry Skiers (Round Two): Survey Analysis
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Project for Ensuring the Safety of Foreign Backcountry Skiers
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BHRAFRE Post-survey Method

iR - $%PR 2025418290 (K) R EDRREIRERERE (BEE : 31A)
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202528118 (X)) MBEO—-TD T 1LUER (BEZ : 53.A)
20258F2A12H (K) R EBRRBIEERERE (BEZ : 37.A)
Period/Sites 29th Jan, 2025 | Fukiage Onsen Hakuginso Parking lot (responses: 31)
30th Jan, 2025 | Asahidake Ropeway lower station (responses: 64)
11th Feb, 2025 | Asahidake Ropeway lower station (responses: 53)
12th Feb, 2025 | Fukiage Onsen Hakuginso Parking lot (responses: 37)
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Participants Foreigners who were backcountry skiing in the aforementioned locations.
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Method We directly approached foreigners who were backcountry skiing at the aforementioned
locations, and asked them to respond to an online survey, using their smartphones. The
content of the post-survey was the same as the first online survey.As thanks for their
participation, skiers who completed the survey were offered a hokkaidoBC.info sticker.

7 b — MEIZEEEH DI pata descriptives and analysis

FREMEEL 185% (SBEI (A>31>) 7720 — MMF4914)
Post-survey responses 185 responses (1st (online) survey: 491)
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Descriptives As per Appendix 1
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Pre-post comparisons As per Appendix 2
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Lift/non-Ift access comparison As per Appendix 3

DATDFI/ Analysis summary
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Compared to the pre-survey, post-survey respondents indicated a mix of both improved and worsened

practices and attitudes; there was no clear overal trend of either improvement nor worsening.

SMEBE(CDUVT  About the participants
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There were some minor differences in gender ratios and average age of the pre- and post-survey
samples. Therefore, age and gender were entered as control variables in some analyses.

Similar to the online pre-survey, almost 100% of respondents in the post-survey indicated they
wished to return to Hokkaido again in the future for backcountry skiing (Appendix 2, Fig. 2.2).
Many of the respondents were visiting Hokkaido for the first time, after hearing about the Hokkaido
backcountry from friends (Appendix 2, Fig. 2.3). The main reason for skiing in the Hokkaido
backcountry was for the quality and quantity of snow (Appendix 2, Fig. 2.4).
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About twice the numer of post-survey respondents were exclusively guided by profesional guides, but
the number of un-guided respondents was also higher in the post-survey group (Appendix 2, Fig.
3.1).

A lack of avalanche bulletins continued to be mentioned as an example of insufficiency in the Hokkaido
backcountry (Appendix 2, Fig. 3.3).

Post-survey participants indicated significantly less frequent informal snowpack testing (Appendix 2,
Fig. 3.4).

Post-survey particpants also indicated significantly less frequency of telling others of their plans before
going into the backcountry (Appendix 2, Fig. 3.5).

Post-survey participants did, however, indicate carrying backcountry saftey equipment more
frequently than the pre-survey participants (Appendix 2, Fig. 3.6).

Post-survey participants also rated some Hokkaido hazards as risky, to a greater extent than pre-
survey participants (see Appendix 2, Fig. 3.7).

When choosing where to ski, post-survey participants rated things such as information availability and
access as more important compared to pre-survey particiants, but rated avalanche risk and weather
lower than pre-survey participants (Appendix 2, Fig. 3.8).
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Lift-access versus non-lift-access backcountry
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While not entirely in the scope of the current survey, we also compared characteristics and practices
of lift-access backcountry (known also as ‘sidecountry’) skiers and non-lift-access backcountry skiers
(see Appendix 3).

Overall, safety practices were higher in non-lift-access backcountry skiers.



Non-lift-access backcountry skiers were more experienced than lift-access skiers (Appendix 3, Fig.
1.3), and had completed a higher level of avalanche training (Appendix 3, Fig. 1.4).

Non-lift-access backcountry skiers were also much more likely to perform snowpack tests while in the
backcountry (Appendix 3, Fig. 1.6).

On almost backcountry equipment list items, non-lift-access backcountry skiers reported higher
frequency of carrying essential items (Appendix 3, Fig. 1.8). This is notable especially when
considering that there was no difference between the two groups on risk perception in the Hokkaido
backcountry. This might suggest non-lift-access backcountry skiers visiting Hokkaido simply have a
higher “default setting” when it comes to preparation, regardless of risk perception.
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1. [BIZEEREM Respondent demographics
EIEENA5% N BEIRFEORIZ T, 55%MEE0-TVI(DRB TESHUE, RABTIE. WHEOBIEGHIIBIDAS A VHE (16%) (CEERTEL, 32%Emo0r
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45% of respondents participated at the Hakuginso site, and 55% at the Asahidake Ropeway site. There were more women in this follow-up
survey (32%) compared with the initial online survey (16%). The average age was slightly younger (35 years old) than the first survey (39
years old). Similar to the first survey, respondents from North America and Europe made up over 80% of responses. Similarly, almost 90% of
respondents were highly educated, with most graduating from an undergraduate college degree program or higher.

1.0 %> 71 > 55T Sampling Location

Hakuginso HERTF 45% (N = 84)
Asahidake 80— 7~ =« | NG, 559 (N =101)
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50% 55% 60%  65%

[B1&#E DEE Percent of respondents

1.1 %R Gender

eee ___________________________________[&0
Female Zz [, 32%

No answer fEEZ 1%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20%  25%  30%  35%  40%  45%  50%  55%  60% @ 65%  70%

[BIEE DEIE Percent of respondents

1.2 &5 Age
0-19 2%

40-49 11%
50-59 4%
60-69 3%
No answer B 1% 34.56 (Ave F15)
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110

1.3[E4%E Nationality

North america 3+ [N 4%
Europe = — 01 | <3

Oceania At 7=7 8%

Asia 727 2%
Other Z D 2%
China 1%

VietNam 1%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

[E1&HEIE Percentage of respondents



1.4 FUY  Annual Income

US$10,000L4F 4%

US$10,000 - US$24,999 5%

US$25,000 - US$49,999 I 14%

US$50,000 - US$74,999 . 14%

US$75,000 - US$99,999 | I 17%

Us$100,000 - us$ 150,000 |1 19%
us$150,000:4 - I 16%
No answer a1 [ 10%

0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 16% 18% 20%

[B1%&E & Percentage of respondents

1.5 &&= Education level

No answer [0 % 3%
High school graduate &% 12%
Trade/vocational school FPIERRFEA 3%

Undergraduate 7=~ | 190
Graduate school = f5e= | +29%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

[EIE#HE &S Percentage of respondents
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Respondent experience with skiing the Hokkaido backcountry
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Almost 70% of respondents were enjoying their first time skiing in the Hokkaido backcountry. This contrasts to the 39% of online
respondents who had only skied once in the Hokkaido backcountry. 88% said they intend to visit Hokkaido again in the future for backcountry
skiing (online survey was 95%). No one said they would not come back to Hokkaido. Similar to the first survey, 80% of respondents saying
they want to ski in the Asahidake or Furano area in the future.

2146BETBCRF—&Z LTc>—X > 22BETFEBICILBE T FHR TS — X >8I Number of
Seasons skied in the Hokkaido BC seasons skiied in Hokkaido BC in last 7 years
2017/2018 N=15 (8%) 68%
2018/2019 = N=12 (6%) 0%
2019/2020 N=15 (8%) -
_ @
2020/2021 ~ N=8 (4%) E 20%
2021/2022  N=4 (2%) K
(&l
2022/2023 N=20 (11%) 21%
20%
2023/2024 N=34 (18%)
5%
First time 775 C || T -2 65 0% 2% 2% 1 19 1%
0%  20% 40% 60% 80% 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
[EIEHEIS Percentage of respondents JEBIEBCY — X V&5t Total seasons

2.6 FRICIBBEDBCTBES DB DNH BN
Do you intend to ski in the Hokkaido backcountry again in the future?

Maybe R7E 12%
ves i | 550
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

[B1%E&2 & Percentage of respondents

25FRICED TWI U7 Areas wanting to ski in the future

Asahidake area fE=/E7 (NG =160 (86%)
Furanoarea EREAY NG =154 (83%)
Niseko area =+ /32 | NG =137 (749%)
Sapporo/Otaru area AL1R « /@& NG N=96 (529%)
Tokachi Range +g@iz NG N=94 (51%)
Tomamuarea < 4/30 I N=58 (31%)
Rishirilsland #JR & [ N=57 (31%)

Other ZDfts N=0 (0%)
0%  10%  20%  30%  40%  50%  60%  70%  80% 90%  100%
EIEEEES



3. EEBEDBCRF—EBPIFIL
Respondent backcountry skill and experience

EIEED73%[EXF—T—THND. INEA> S VRABD56%LDELVERTHD. A1 ABEERRIC, AEEFHBRNEREER/\VIHY N-IXF—-7-T
D, 56%NNETINYIHY N =RF—%6~203—ZAARBRUIZELIZE U, HEHL ENNNWIHY N =T 12 —XIC10~50H82EEZ TV, . AV 515
BERRRIC, $980% N NwIH> M) —ZFINEL N IER(FAEFHEL THD. N\yIh> N -FAOERZERUBNS. EEXFRTIZAVAFIVERFEL TFEALDIZ
ZBDEENNBDLLTVD, FRRIC, 78%MASHOERRTBHREZ MR —Z>J (ASTL. AST2, FzFENM L) 223T0V3,

Skiers made up 73% of respondents, which was more than the online survey (56%). Similar to the online survey, respondents were relatively
experienced backcountry travelers, with 56% saying they have backcountry skied between six and 20 seasons in total, and over half say they
ski between 10 and 50 days per season in the backcountry. Similar to the online survey, almost 80% rate their backcountry skills at Level 3 or
4, capable of negotiating most terrain on backcountry equipment, using a variety of technical skiing skills. Also similar to the online survey,
78% have some form of formal avalanche safety training (e.g. AST1, AST2 or higher).

3.1 XF—HvR— K Skiorsnowboard

skiing 1009 = = — | i  73%
Snowboarding 100% R — K 23%
Both @7 4%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

[EI&#& &S Percentage of respondents

3.2BCOME > — X ># Total number of backcountry winter seasons

1 9%
2 6%
3-5 | 299%
-1 | 25%
1120 I 1%
=20 I 14

0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 16% 18%  20%  22%  24%  26% 28%  30% 32%

[B1&#&EI& Percentage of respondents

33— DFHBCHEL Average BC days per season

1-2 days/H 5%
3-5days/H 6%
6-10 days/H I 219
11-20 days/E | 060
21-50 days/E | ., 3%
>50 days/H [ 13%

0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10%  12% 14% 16% 18%  20%  22%  24% 26%  28% 30%

[EI&#HEEIE Percentage of respondents



34BCRF—DRF)LLANJL Backcountry Skill Level

Level 1 6%

Level 2 15%

Level 3 |, 3%
Level 4 (I 360%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

EI&#EE| & Percentage of respondents

Level 1 - Beginner - Working to develop balance, body position and speed control with backcountry equipment on flat to moderate terrain

Level 2 - Intermediate backcountry traveler. Can negotiate all moderate runs confidently with backcountry equipment. Can negotiate most out of bounds
terrain with confidence.

Level 3 - Strong backcountry traveler. Can negotiate most terrain on backcountry equipment. Able to negotiate a variety of terrain all day using a variety
of skills such as traversing, side slipping and kick-turns if necessary.

Level 4 - Advanced/Expert backcountry traveler. Can negotiate 90% of the terrain encountered on backcountry excursions with confidence. Can handle all
snow conditions in all weather. Proficient with terrain management skills such as ski cutting. Can negotiate all terrain including steep chutes.

LRIV (FiE) NS, ARONIE., FREFIHORMZ B NS PIEE OHIAZ T/ h> N — & E= BV SRE R T,

LAIV2 (FRiRE) ) \wvh> N-EETHEEORNEEZBEZ T T 2N TEEY . FEALDTINATNIS XOMALE BEZIF>TRE TEET, ) \WIh> N &R THIE
EoNEZBEZE TT 3N TEET . FEALDTINATNI DML BE2FF > TR TEE T,

LAIL3 (E#RE) ) Wih> M- KR TEALDMEZBEITEE T, bS/U-A, YA RRUYT, F9I5-SRERME, SESERMA A —BPBE T2 ENTRETT.

LRIVA (TFRI—=B) Nwoh> N)-TEIB IR D90%% BIEXIF>THEI TEET . HEDZIKIZ T DHASDZIEOIREEICHIETEET . AF—Hy MREDMAZEIR AL
BUTVET, SRS 1- MEVIRNTOMEZBEN TEET,

3.5 BERAE TR Avalanche safety training

None 7 L 12%
Half-day #Bi2E 10%
1-2day/E | 34%
3-5day/E | IEEG R 29%
Technician course #fl7& L NJL 15%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

[BI&#&EI& Percentage of respondents



4. BEICHITBBCICDOWVT
About respondents' backcountry experience in Hokkaido

DAL, BIEGFAS TV ABLIFEIERLIL TV, OIZHHEEBEZ S THDERFETHORII THED. 63%0EEFENNERET, SOBELENMLEED
JwIh> N —-2F -2 AERIBATHY. FF100%DEIEENNSOEREZ Y TEFDLEIZEL TV, ILBEFIERE. 34%NECUTNTIEROHDI\YIH>
N = TBEL TORERREU. 36%(FUTR7IERDRV\WIHY N—EIF AR, BIEBEOHEU EETO0H1 REFIRAL TN, A 51 RBEDERE
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Overall, responses were very similar to the online survey. Word-of-mouth continues to be the primary way respondents first learned about
Hokkaido (63%). Snow quality and volume were the main reasons for choosing to ski the Hokkaido backcountry, with nearly 100% of
respondents rating these factors as applicable. While in Hokkaido, 34% reported skiing mostly lift-access backcountry terrain, while 36%
favored non-lift-accessed backcountry. Over half of the respondents did not use a professional guide. One point of difference to the online
survey was that an extra 10% of respondents said they were skiing with a guide (21%). Average party size was similar in both samples.
In-person participants were less satisfied with avalanche information in Hokkaido, but more satisfied with trailhead parking.

4.1 TIBmEBCICDWTHI o 1o E o hMT
Where did you first hear that Hokkaido was good for backcountry skiing?

& Friends | \-116 (63%)
SNS I — N=TL (38%)

>R =%y b7 x—ZF L Forums N=43 (23%)
M55 Magazines N=17 (9%)
Z Db Other (4) N=17 (9%)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

[EI&E&HEIS Percentage of respondents

42688 %ZBCT AT+ *r—> 3 L GEATRIER
Why did you choose to backcountry skiin Hokkaido?

R Choices

1=Not at all applicable HTIFFE 57 L) [ 2 =Somewhat applicable Y TIE£ 3 B 3=Veryapplicable * THETIFE 3
Snow quality 52 - IEE
snowvolume i E & | I
Friend recommendation Al Bis 5 e [ i I
Easy backcountry accessbcTU 7H 7 7 X LW 21% |
Relatively safe backcountry terrain BCHfE A\ 2 e 31% . |
Lots of backcountry info BCIZE 3 218N L L 39% 7 |
Lots of BC terrain BCIZ# L /e R@HZ W 31% D 00000 |
Hokkaido is cheap X7+ % —> 3> LT&RW 38% D @4 |
Lots of steep BC slopes @%BCREH'Z L 75% o aw]

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
%

Snow quality &
Snow volume [FE &
Friend recommendation &3ZICE1® S i
Easy backcountry accessbcTU 7HAT7 VX LT L
Relatively safe backcountry terrain BCHtfiz b2 [ 19
Lots of backcountry info BCIZRE 3188 NZ W 1.7
Lots of BC terrain BCI#E L 7=fi@»'% L [ 19
Hokkaido is cheap 7 X7« 2 —> 3> LTx\ [ 19

Lots of steep BC slopes 272BCRIEHZ L) 13 AR Midpoint

1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2.0 2.2 24 2.6 2.8 3.0
HEFE Item average
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Do you ski the sidecountry or backcountry when in Hokkaido?

Sidecountry 0% / 100% Backcountry 8%
Sidecountry 25% / 75% Backcountry | IENE— N 039%
Sidecountry 50% / 50% Backcountry | IEE— 8, 307%
Sidecountry 75% / 25% Backcountry | I 050%
Sidecountry 100% / 0% Backcountry 9%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

[B1%E&E & Percentage of respondents

AAEEEICWVWBEF A1 RHBD 7L Do you skiwith a pro guide?

0% guided 71 K& D /100% not guided - k7 L [ NG, 5 7%
25% guided A1 Kd D /75% not guided 71 K7 L 13%
50% guided 71 K45 D /50% not guided 771 F7& L 5%
75% guided 71 K45 D /25% not guided 77 R7 L 4%
100% guided -1 R D /0% not guided 71 k7 L [ 219%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

[EIE#HEEIS Percentage of respondents

458E D ALLAZ Normal party size

Solo 1A 3%
2 people;/ A | NN 250%
3 people/ A | 2:4%6
4 people/ A | 219

5 people/ A 9%
6 people/ A I—— 2%
More than six TAL E 5%

0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 16% 18% 20%  22% 24%  26%

[BIEEE|& Percentage of respondents
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47LBEBCIBR, 1> 7 T DIERE
Sufficiency of Hokkaido backcountry information/infrastructure

M Question Regarding information and services for backcountry skiers/boarders, how sufficient is the following here in Hokkaido?

ZEIREY Choices

1=7F7E L AL\ (Non-existent)
[T 2= ¥ THF+% (Very insufficient)
B 3=20F+4% (Alittle insufficient)
B 4=+% (Sufficient)
B 5= = TH+% (Very sufficient)

Guideinfo 70O/ RIBR

Route info JL— ME#R

Local rules/manners info ¥+ —O—AJLJ/L—JL 3%

Trailhead parking EILODEE X R—X

Avalanche bulletins TEEIE®HR %

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

%

Trailhead parking EILODEE X R—2X

Guide info 70 1 R1&ER

Routeinfo )L — 1% (I :

Local rules/mannersinfo v +—vo—7JLL—)L [ 3.

Avalanche bulletins E 58 1E%R 2.8 FRSR X Midpoint

1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 35 4.0 4.5 5.0
IHEFIIE Item average
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5. It/BEICE T EBCTORZEMNERCEHEN T2 L
About respondents' Hokkaido backcountry safety practices and motives

MEAATE, ILEED/\WIH> N -TXF—%F 3IRICN FEAEDBEICA S TA—RIBEOREETANATO TV IN WOE JEEIEUIZSINE(E46% THok
o SNEA A VRABLDERI20%IRVEIETH S TA—YIVBTAMDEREIREEL (18% Xt 24%) BoTULIz. BEIEBEDE66%EHFRICR APRIK(CEHEZ
FBE TN, 88%IFERICE IR URENBVERIE U, SIIE (L) WIhY M- LA SBROEMNIERECFTEEL THD. 90% U EFEECTO-T, B~
> 2anb, EHESE AN MEEITUTWEE R, IBEICBIFE/\vIh> N)—-DUZRVERHE. —EBOMERRICKT L THEL. BIDBRCK U TEE L MERN
Ronlkz. INERF -2 935 RE I BROEBERCEE TIED. sHARLLEICOVTE, tEEENESBENIL. Fewer participants (46%) in the
in-person survey reported doing informal snow stability tests at least most of the time while skiing in Hokkaido’s backcountry. This was
approximately 20% fewer than the online survey. Formal test rates were also lower (18% vs. 24%). 66% of respondents informed friends or
family of their plans before heading out, but 88% reported never submitted a tozan-todoke to the police. Participants in the online survey
were very well equipped when going into the backcountry (80%+ always carried a probe, beacon, shovel, mobile phone, and helmet).
In-person participants were even more equipped, with at least 90% of respondents carrying a probe, beacon, shovel, mobile phone, and
helmet. Risk perception in Hokkaido was lower on some hazards, and higher on others. This also applies to consideration factors when
deciding where to ski. See the comparisons document for detailed comparisons.

5.1 BCHIHFTOBEELEMET X M2 DL T Do you do any snow stability tests?

%M Question : While backcountry skiing in Hokkaido, how often do you do the following to check snow stability while backcountry skiing?
BETOBCHITT. BCRF—FRICEOREREZHERT 57D XD L2 LD BVDBETITVWETH ?

ZEIRE Choices
1= L7 (Never)
[ 2=854 (Sometimes)
W 3=13 2 A X DB (Most times)
W 4=102% (Always)

|nformal fests 3F/Aﬁﬂg7;7_—z }\ o

Formal tests ATHIR T R 40%

Notests 7 X b7 L 35% 20%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
%

Informal tests k2 3tags 7 2 - (NG, © 5

Notests 7 X b7 L 2.0
Formal tests AT T R b 18 L Midpoint

1.0 15 2.0 25 3.0 35 4.0
THEFIIE Item average

7 Note Informal tests FEANTLAIZA T X I Skicut, handtestetc ZF—Hw k. NV RTF X MRE  Formal tests ATUAIZ T X I Pit test etc
By bFREBRY

13



53 ALLGHEDIEH A &
Telling others of plans before entering the Hokkaido backcountry

[ Question : While backcountry skiing in Hokkaido, how often do you inform the following people about your backcountry plans before heading
out into the backcountry? 3tBE TDBCARITDE. Nwv oA > b —ICHEMNTZHITRDALZICE DL SVWOEETEHEZMSEETH ?

ZEIRE Choices
1= L% (Never)
[ 2=854 (Sometimes)
M 3= 132 A U DB (Most times)
B 4=1>% (Always)

Friends/family & AR 8%

Accommodation staff /@RED X% v 7 66%
Ski area staff/patrol RF =D % w7 /N O—)L 70%
Other £ D1 66%
SNS/social media 67%
Police/Mt. Compass B2 /0> /¥R 88%
Noone % L 53%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 0% 80% 90% 100%
%

Friends/family z A~ %% I NG - o
Accommodation staff fEasEDn X2y 7 [T 15

Ski area staff/patrol ¥ —32D 24w 7./ kO—)L [ 14
Other # Dt 1.5

SNS/social media [ 15

Police/Mt. Compass 22,/ 0> /%X 1.1
Noone & L [ 1.7 RS Midpoint
1.0 15 2.0 25 3.0 35 4.0
EEFHE Item average
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5.4 BCH DA Backcountry gear carried/worn in the Hokkaido backcountry

%8 Question : When backcountry skiing in Hokkaido, approximately how often do you carry/wear the following when backcountry skiing?
JEBETOBCHRITOR. Ny I AY b —XF—2 I3 RDLDZEED SVOEETHES/BRLETH?

ZEiRE:  Choices

1=2< LAV (Never)
B 2 =854 (Sometimes)
M 3=3E (Everytime)

Mobile phone % &5

BeaconE—1O> 0

%

Shovel ¥ a~JL

S5
£

Probe V > 7

Helmet NJL X w 9%

Firstaidkit 7 7 —X b FF v b 19% 31%

Avalanche airbag T7/\w & 49%
Emergency shelter (tarp etc) 4 — TR EDBIB> TILH— 54%
Compass and paper map I >/¥ R & #E#IE] 51%
Rescue kit (ropeetc) L XFa—F v b (O—FHY) 54%
Walkie-talkie #EARig% 53%

PLB/satellite messenger PLB,/ #7514 b X w2 v — 56% 19%

GPS (other than smartphone) X < RS DGPS #28 55% 16%

0% 10%  20%  30% 40%  50% 60%  70%  80%  90%
%

Mobile phone #5#E5E [INEGTGTTGTGEE
seacon £ — 2> [ NG
shovel >~ 3L [ NG —

Probe v > 7 NG ——
Helmet AL w [ N — .2
Firstaid kit 7 7—2 b kv ~ [ 2.3

Avalanche airbag T7/\w & 19
Emergency shelter (tarp etc) # — TR D2 > TIL 2 — 1.7
Compass and paper map 0 >/V 2 L #f#1K] 17
Rescue kit (ropeetc) LRXFa—Fv k (O—7RY) 16
Walkie-talkie SEAR 1.7
PLB/satellite messenger PLB,/ #7541 b X vt > I v — 1.7
GPS (other than smartphone) X RS DGPS 1428 1.7 FRR LR Midpoint

1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3.0
TEEFH1E Item average
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5.53b/EEBCTOD 1) X 7 E5# Hokkaido backcountry risk perception

%M Question : How would you compare the following backcountry ski zone risks in Hokkaido versus other places you've backcountry
skied/boarded? XDy I HY K1) —=XF =V —2DUXZICDVWT, EBEEMDONY I A M) =X F =P X/ —R—RZ LIIGREERTY

DESICRERLETH?
ZEREL Choices

1=133HMTEL (Much lower risk in Hokkaido)
[0 2=1&L (Lowerrisk in Hokkaido)
[ 3=@E (About the same risk in Hokkaido)
M 4 == (Higher risk in Hokkaido)
M 5=1335I2E0 (Much higher risk in Hokkaido)

Streams and glide cracks RV 51 RO S v oR Y
Injury (hitting trees etc) ITAEZE 4 & DIRE
Weather Kf&

Getting lost &3 L

FOMO MEZHERE L 7@ W\ TIBETY 5™

Avalanches SR 1) X &

32%

50%

52%

50%

44%

19% 28%

Falls /&% 12% 41%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
%
Streams and glide cracks RV 1 RO Zw oY
Injury (hitting trees etc) T AEZE A & DR
Weather K1
Getting lost KL
FOMO RE = R L AW TBET 3"
Avalanches EgED ') X & 22
Falls 7858 [ 24 #hg s Midpoint
1.0 15 2.0 2.5 3.0 35 4.0 4.5 5.0

TEE F¥HE Item average

*NOTE 7F: FOMO (Fear of Missing Out, i.e., skiing a sketchy slope because this might be your only chance to do so) (Fear of Missing

Out.

FTCNAHE—DF v > 2Ahd LW BV, BREARNEEZRBD X))
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5.6 BETL ) 7EIREBRDEZE Factors when deciding where to ski

%8 Question : When backcountry skiing in Hokkaido, when deciding on where to backcountry ski, how important are the following factors?
BETOBCHATOR, Ny IHY b —F—DEAZRDBIIC. ROBRIFLDSVEETIH ?

IR Choices
1=2<EETHL (Notimportant at all)
[M2=2L=EE (Alittleimportant)
M 3=%Z (mportant)
M 4=gxEE (Quiteimportant)
M 5=/»%DEE (Extremelyimportant)

Avalanche risk Egg1) X 7 DR 16%

Weather EHDX&E 3%

Snow conditions BERME (/NTHZ—HhESHRE) 23%

Snowfall in past few days i@EHHBE OB EE 2%

Steepness of slopes JBERBEDORE

w
x

21%

Availability of route info JL— MMEIRDFTRE

S
£

26%

Trailhead access BELLAND T 7t X 31%

Length of slopes BEMBEDE S 28%

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
%

Avalanche risk Egg!1) X 7 DR
Snow conditions FEBERME (ST Z—HESHRE)

Weather ¥ HDXE
Snowfallin past few days IBEH BB ORE S
Availability of route info JL— MBEIRDFTERE 35
Steepness of slopes JBENBEDORE 35
Trailhead access FILOAND 7 7 X 34
Length of slopes BEREDE S AR Midpoint 33

1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 35 4.0 4.5 5.0
THEFIIME Item average
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100%
83%
80% * % %
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60%
40% 32%

0
20% 16%

- 0% 1% 0% 1%
0%
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1.2 8 Y2 T)LOFESERHICEL TR, B7>— (M =39.3%, SD =
10.54) LOEBETYT— NOEBEEFEECEN > (M = 34.6%F, SD =
9.01) , (657) = 5.29, p < .001, d = .46 (1.2) ,
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x %% d=.46
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= 38
H 34.6
g 3
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32
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X % %
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70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
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33%
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